EGNIKO KENTPO

TEKMHPIQEHZ C
NATIONAL euro RIS
DOCUMENTATION q
CENTRE Current Research Information Systems

euroCRIS Strategic Membership Meeting, 8-10 November 2016:

(preliminary) PROGRAMME

Theme:

Towards optimal Research Information Infrastructures on a national and international level.
With special attention for: The road to a European Research Information Infrastructure

Tuesday 8 November 2016

13:30-17:30
18:00-19:00
19.00-20.00

Task Group (TG) Meetings
CERIF-tutorial
Welcome reception

Wednesday 9 November 2016

08.30-09.00
09:00-09:30

09:30-11:00
09:30-09:50

09:50-10:10

10:10-10:30

10:30-10:50

11:00-11:30

11:30-13:00
11:30-12:15

12:15-13:00

We thank

Registration
Introduction / Welcome
Dr Ed Simons, President of euroCRIS

National Session 1
e Implementation and operation of Greek CRIS ecosystem
Vasilis Bonis, National Documentation Centre (EKT)

e EKT’s roadmap on research information management in Greece
Maro Androutsopoulou, National Documentation Centre (EKT)

e Migrating data to CRIS: Method, Issues and Challenges. Georgios
Santipantakis, Antonis Kukurikos, George Vouros
Georgios Santipantakis, University of Piraeus

e Implementation of the greek CRIS and how did we get there
Grigoris Kotsikaris, Chairman of the Board, Iknowhow SA

Coffee break

Thematic Session

e KEYNOTE: Research Data: the need for a framework of international
agreements, practices, standards and infrastructures. The view of
CODATA. (provisional title)
Prof. Geoffrey Boulton, President of CODATA, International Council for
Science: Committee on Data for Science and Technology

e KEYNOTE: Research Information Infrastructures and research
management: the view of EARMA. (provisional title)
Prof. John Donovan, President of EARMA, the European Association of
Research Managers

CINECA

b

Ry Y
§ : 4$CiENCE { &, 1 THOMSON REUTERS .
our sponsors ositihe rI Stln

Share your knowledge


http://eurocris.org/

13:00-14:00
14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-16:45

16:45-17:30

20:00

Lunch break

euroCRIS Business Session with presentation of the new euroCRIS Board
for the period 2017-2018
The euroCRIS Board

Presentation of the new CERIF-XML
Jan Dvorak, Andrea Bollini, euroCRIS CERIF Taks Group

First application of the new CERIF-XML: the P-O-P project in the
Netherlands
Tim Smit, SURF, The Netherlands

Coffee break

Ways forward with CERIF: discussion with the audience and CRIS-
developers on conditions and best practices to promote, assure and
accelerate the implementation of CERIF

With an Introduction by Jodo Moreiro, FCT, National Foundation for
Science and Technology, Portugal

CRIS Developers and Sponsors session

Meeting’s Dinner

Thursday 10 November 2016

09:00-10:30

09:00-09:20

09:20-09:40

09:40-10:00

10:00-10:20

We thank

our Sponsors: 4SCiE~CE

National Session 2

Share your knowledge

European wide infrastructures and services on research information
management.
Georgia Tzenou, National Documentation Centre (EKT)

Towards contextual awareness and interoperability in an innovative
VRE: mapping individual metadata schemata to CERIF

Maria Theodoridou, Foundation for Research & Technology - Hellas
(FORTH) — Institute of Computer Science

Creating a national digital library of scientific publications using Dspace.
George Stoilos, Kostis Karozos, Athens University of Economics and
Business, Informatics Department.

Research information management in UOC’s goals to deliver
accurate metrics
(speaker to be comfirmed)

CINECA

' Py C @
\ : * ; ;43 THOMSON REUTERS r I S 5
TFR tin




10:30-11:15

11:15-11:45

11:45-13:00

11:45-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-15:30

14:00-14:45

14:45-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-16:15

16:15-17:00

We thank

Thematic Session 2:

KEYNOTE: Towards increasing interoperability of Research Information
Systems: the view of Science Europe.
Dr Emily Gale, UK Medical Research Council

Coffee break

Thematic session 2 (continued)

e KEYNOTE: The view of OpenAIRE on the realisation of a European
Research Information Infrastructure

Dr Natalia Manola, Project Manager OpenAIRE

Towards a Generic Model for national and international Research Data
Information Infrastructures

Drs Caspar Terheggen (t.b.c.), Dr Ed Simons , Radboud University, The
Netherlands

Lunch break

Thematic session 3

CASRAI: the Business Agreements Behind Technology
Interoperabilty
Anna Clements - University Library, University of St Andrews

Panel discussion with the Strategic Partners and the audience: the way
forward towards a sustainable European Research Information
Infrastructure.

For which stakeholders, through which collaborations, by which building
blocks?

Coffee break

Closing session
Ed Simons, euroCRIS

Farewell drinks

CINECA

‘:"} THOMSON REUTERS

:

our Sponsors: 4SCiE~CE - <

Share your knowledge

CriStin



