



euroCRIS Strategic Membership Meeting, 8-10 November 2016: (preliminary) PROGRAMME

Theme:

Towards optimal Research Information Infrastructures on a national and international level.

With special attention for: The road to a European Research Information Infrastructure

Tuesday 8 November 2016

Task Group (TG) Meetings

13:30-17:30

18:00-19:00 19:00-20:00	CERIF-tutorial Welcome reception
Wednesday 9 No	
08.30-09.00	Registration
09:00-09:30	Introduction / Welcome
	Dr Ed Simons, President of euroCRIS
09:30-11:00	National Session 1
09:30-09:50	Implementation and operation of Greek CRIS ecosystem
	Vasilis Bonis, National Documentation Centre (EKT)
09:50-10:10	EKT's roadmap on research information management in Greece
	Maro Androutsopoulou, National Documentation Centre (EKT)
10:10-10:30	 Migrating data to CRIS: Method, Issues and Challenges. Georgios
	Santipantakis, Antonis Kukurikos, George Vouros
	Georgios Santipantakis, University of Piraeus
10:30-10:50	 Implementation of the greek CRIS and how did we get there
	Grigoris Kotsikaris, Chairman of the Board, Iknowhow SA
11:00-11:30	Coffee break
11:30-13:00	Thematic Session
11:30-12:15	KEYNOTE: Research Data: the need for a framework of international agreements, practices, standards and intrastructures. The view of
	agreements, practices, standards and infrastructures. The view of CODATA. (provisional title)
	Prof. Geoffrey Boulton, President of CODATA, International Council for
	Science: Committee on Data for Science and Technology
12:15-13:00	KEYNOTE: Research Information Infrastructures and research
12.13 13.00	management: the view of EARMA. (provisional title)
	Prof. John Donovan, President of EARMA, the European Association of
	Research Managers









13:00-14:00 14:00-14:30	 Lunch break euroCRIS Business Session with presentation of the new euroCRIS Board for the period 2017-2018 	
14:30-15:00	 Presentation of the new CERIF-XML Jan Dvorak, Andrea Bollini, euroCRIS CERIF Taks Group 	
15:00-15:30	 First application of the new CERIF-XML: the P-O-P project in the Netherlands Tim Smit, SURF, The Netherlands 	
15:30-16:00	Coffee break	
16:00-16:45	 Ways forward with CERIF: discussion with the audience and CRIS- developers on conditions and best practices to promote, assure and accelerate the implementation of CERIF With an Introduction by João Moreiro, FCT, National Foundation for Science and Technology, Portugal 	
16:45-17:30	CRIS Developers and Sponsors session	
20:00	Meeting's Dinner	
Thursday 10 November 2016		
09:00-10:30	National Session 2	

09:00-10:30	National Session 2
09:00-09:20	 European wide infrastructures and services on research information management. Georgia Tzenou, National Documentation Centre (EKT)
09:20-09:40	 Towards contextual awareness and interoperability in an innovative VRE: mapping individual metadata schemata to CERIF Maria Theodoridou, Foundation for Research & Technology - Hellas (FORTH) – Institute of Computer Science
09:40-10:00	 Creating a national digital library of scientific publications using Dspace. George Stoilos, Kostis Karozos, Athens University of Economics and Business, Informatics Department.
10:00-10:20	 Research information management in UOC's goals to deliver accurate metrics (speaker to be comfirmed)









10:30-11:15	Thematic Session 2:
	 KEYNOTE: Towards increasing interoperability of Research Information Systems: the view of Science Europe. Dr Emily Gale, UK Medical Research Council
11:15-11:45	Coffee break
11:45-13:00	Thematic session 2 (continued)
11:45-12:30	 KEYNOTE: The view of OpenAIRE on the realisation of a European Research Information Infrastructure Dr Natalia Manola, Project Manager OpenAIRE
12:30-13:00	 Towards a Generic Model for national and international Research Data Information Infrastructures Drs Caspar Terheggen (t.b.c.), Dr Ed Simons , Radboud University, The Netherlands
13:00-14:00	Lunch break
14:00-15:30	Thematic session 3
14:00-14:45	 CASRAI: the Business Agreements Behind Technology Interoperabilty Anna Clements - University Library, University of St Andrews
14:45-15:30	 Panel discussion with the Strategic Partners and the audience: the way forward towards a sustainable European Research Information Infrastructure. For which stakeholders, through which collaborations, by which building blocks?
15:30-16:00	Coffee break
16:00-16:15	Closing session



16:15-17:00



Ed Simons, euroCRIS

Farewell drinks



